

The engine company.

## PRESS RELEASE

Cologne, 1 February 2018

## Michael Wellenzohn to remain on the DEUTZ AG Board of Management until 2023

- Contract extended by five years
- Sales thriving under his stewardship

The Supervisory Board of DEUTZ AG extended the contract of Michael Wellenzohn (51) by an additional five years until 31 December 2023. Mr Wellenzohn has been the Board of Management member responsible for sales/marketing and service at DEUTZ AG since March 2013.

"DEUTZ's sales function has made great strides under Michael Wellenzohn," says Chairman of the Supervisory Board, Hans-Georg Härter. "We look forward to continuing our successful working relationship with him".

For further information on this DEUTZ AG press release, please contact:

Public Relations

Christian Krupp

Tel.: +49 (0)221 822 5400 Fax: +49 (0)221 822 155 401 Email: <u>christian.krupp@deutz.com</u>